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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether about 50 school buildings in Jharkhand have been taken over by the Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF) o n a permanent basis and 43 school buildings have been taken over on an off-and-on basis depriving the children of their right to education and mid-day-meals; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Government of Jharkhand has reported that 23 elementary school buildings spread over 8 districts are occupied by Central Reserve Police Force personnel and other police forces on a permanent basis.

The State Government has reported that it has started the process of vacating the school buildings from police occupation.
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